

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 26

By Pody, Rose

A RESOLUTION to recognize and congratulate Captain D's upon the occasion of its fiftieth anniversary.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this legislative body should recognize those exemplary Tennessee businesses that are devoted to providing exceptional product and customer service; and

WHEREAS, this year, Captain D's, the nation's leading fast casual seafood restaurant, celebrates fifty years of operation, a milestone that reflects the business's unfaltering commitment to quality; and

WHEREAS, headquartered in Nashville, Captain D's was founded in 1969 and currently boasts 531 restaurants in twenty-two states; and

WHEREAS, since its founding, Captain D's has offered its customers high-quality seafood at reasonable prices in a welcoming atmosphere; the restaurant continues to serve a wide variety of seafood that includes freshly prepared entrees and the company's signature batter-dipped fish; and

WHEREAS, in celebration of its golden anniversary, the restaurant has brought back some classic customer favorites to their menu to stand alongside staple offerings that have been satisfying seafood lovers for fifty years; and

WHEREAS, Captain D's was named the top seafood chain in the QSR (Quick Service Restaurant) 50, ranked by average unit volume, a testament to the caliber of this Tennessee-grown company; and

WHEREAS, for half a century, Captain D's has been serving up delicious fare and has set itself apart as the nation's leading fast casual seafood restaurant; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, that we recognize and congratulate Captain D's upon the occasion of its fiftieth anniversary, extending our best wishes for the seafood chain's continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

ADOPTED: August 23, 2019

RANDY McNALLY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE